

# Breeding Pays Futurity Founding Member Form

Founding Member.....\$40,000.00

Total founding member commitment may be paid via the 20k/10k/10k payment plan,\$ 20,000.00 at time of signing, and \$10,000.00 for two years thereafter due on June 1 of each year. Charitable tax donation of 30,0000.

## **Benefits Include:**

- 2 Breeding Pays Stallion Nomination Slots (For owned/managed/leased stallions only)
- Discounted Stallion Nomination Fee of \$5000.00
- Lifetime renewal fee of \$1,500.00.

<ul> <li>Promotion and recognition on the Breeding Pays Futurity website and social media accounts.</li> <li>Recognition at the Arabian US Nationals in the Halter Pavilion.</li> </ul>			
Founding Memberships may be purchased in partnership. Nominated Stallions must be owned/leased/managed by one of the partners.			
Founding Member Information:			
Please fill out information the way you would like it to appear in all Breeding Pays Futurity advertising.			
Farm/Business Name:	Owner:		
Address:	City	State	_ Zip
Phone ()E-mail :	Web Address:		
If in partnership, please complete the below for partner.	_		
Farm/Business Name:			
Address:			
Phone ()E-mail :	E-mail :Web Address:		
By signing below, you understand and are agreeing to the terms and fees set above.			
Signature:	Date:		
ignature: Date:			
Payment Please forward this completed form to:  Breeding Pays Futurity, Attn: Kelly Charpentier 11370 N. 104 <sup>th</sup> Pl. Scottsdale AZ 85259  Breedingpaysfuturity@gmail.com			
Method of Payment (US Funds Only)  A required 4% Convenience Fee will be added by Breeding Pays to payments made by Credit Card.  A Convenience Fee charge does not apply if the customer submits payment by check or money order.			
Credit Card Check Enclosed (Payable to Breeding Pays Futurity) Check #			
Credit Card Number:	Exp Date	CW:	
Name as it appears on Card		Amount:	
Billing Address		<u>'</u>	
I authorize Breeding Pays Futurity to charge the above account:			
Signature			



<u>www.Arabian Halter Futurity.com</u> https://www.facebook.com/BreedingPaysFuturity

### **Our Mission:**

The mission of Breeding Pays Futurity is to add excitement, camaraderie, and meaningful payouts while having a direct impact on market improvement for the Arabian Halter breeding community.

#### Join Us:

Become a Founding member of the Breeding Pay Futurity and support the Arabian Halter Futurity with founding member stallion nomination benefits and a tax deductible donation.

## **Founding Member Benefits:**

As a founding member you will receive 2 Breeding Pays Futurity Stallion Nomination slots. These slots allow you to have two nominated owned/leased/managed stallions at any one time for a reduced one time nomination fee of \$5,000.00 and a stallion lifetime annual renewal fee of \$1,500.00.

A founding member nominated stallion, if sold will have the benefit of carrying the Founding Member renewal fee to the new owner. The new owner, for any horse nominated and sold by a founding member, the horse retains his nominated status and will receive the lifetime annual renewal fee of 1500.00

Managed/leased horses do not retain rights if sold or if the Founding Member chooses not to submit the renewal fee for the horse annually. However, the horse may be re-nominated via the Stallion Nomination form. These nominations do not enjoy the benefits provided the Founding Members-please see Stallion Nomination Form for more information..

Founding memberships are transferable and retain all original founding member rights. The sale of the transfer does not qualify for the Non-profit tax donation, and all rights held by selling owner are discontinued, to include current nominated stallions.

The founding member payment plan may be utilized, with payments of 20,000.00 at time of signing, 10.000.00 for the following two years due on June 1 of each year.

\$30,000.00 of your founding membership funds are eligible for a Non-profit tax donation.

For more information contact: <a href="mailto:breedingpaysfuturity@gmail.com">breedingpaysfuturity@gmail.com</a>.

Or see our website: www.Arabian Halter Futurity.com

Follow us on Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/BreedingPaysFuturity">https://www.facebook.com/BreedingPaysFuturity</a>